You

What the world thinks
YouGov/Ramblers Survey
Results

Sample Size: 2020
Fieldwork: 16th - 19th March 2012

Total Gender Age Social Grade Region
Base Male Female | 18to24 | 25t034 | 35t0 44 | 45to 54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands East London South Wales Scotland
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statement?
"The public should have legal access to walk on
beaches and along the entire coast of England,
subject to people acting responsibly in areas that
protect wildlife and property”
Unweighted Base 2020 918 1102 222 274 265 356 903 1165 855 453 344 199 267 525 107 125
Base: All GB Adults| 2020 970 1050 242 362 313 396 707 1111 909 497 331 194 259 463 101 176
Strongly agree 37% 42% 33% 27% 23% 36% 43% 46% 35% 40% 42% 37% 38% 35% 33% 34% 40%
Agree[  31% 27% 35% 22% 40% 32% 30% 32% 33% 29% 33% 29% 30% 30% 32% 33% 33%
Neither agree nor disagree 15% 15% 16% 23% 16% 18% 15% 11% 15% 16% 13% 16% 15% 18% 16% 13% 15%
Disagree 11% 12% 10% 17% 14% 11% 8% 9% 12% 10% 8% 12% 14% 10% 13% 11% 8%
Strongly disagree 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% -
Don't know| 4% 4% 4% 10% 6% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 7% 3%
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